

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)  
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD**

THURSDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

**THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH  
WRIT PETITION NO: 6057 OF 2023**

**Between:**

1. The Forest Range Officer, Tadlapet Range, Mandal Dandepally, District Mancherial.
2. The Divisional Forest Officer, WLM Division, Jannaram, District Mancherial.
3. The Conservator of Forest, Adilabad Circle, District Adilabad.
4. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Aranya Bhavan, Telangana State.

**Petitioners**

**AND**

1. Darshanala Rajam, S/o. Ushalu, H.No.4-14, Mohammadabad Village, Mandal Jannaram Post, Chintagudem, Mancherial District.
2. The Chairman, Industrial Tribunal cum Labour Court cum- IV Additional District and Sessions Court, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.

**Respondents**

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Gp For General Administration presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an Writ, order or direction more particularly one in the nature of a Writ of Certiorari, calling for the records pertaining to the I.D. No.36 of 2017 dated. 07/12/2021 on the file of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent, is illegal, arbitrary, contrary to the evidence on record, without jurisdiction and as well as the violation of the Fundamental Rights Guaranteed under the Constitution of India and set aside the same consequently dismiss the application of the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Gp For General Administration Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Darshanala Rajam, S/o. Ushalu, H.No.4-14, Mohammadabad Village, Mandal Jannaram Post, Chintagudem, Mancherial District.

are directed to show cause on or before 29.03.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:  
**ORDER:**

**Notice Before Admission.**

**Post after four (4) weeks.**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue personal notice to the respondent No.1 and file proof of service.**

**List on 29.03.2023.**

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- T. TIRUMALA DEVI  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR 023

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Darshanala Rajam, S/o. Ushalu, H.No.4-14, Mohammadabad Village, Mandal Jannaram Post, Chintagudem, Mancherial District.  
(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and Affidavit)
2. Two CCs to SERVICES - I, High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT]
3. One spare copy

**HIGH COURT**

**SK, J**

**DATED:02/03/2023**

**NOTE: LIST ON 29.03.2023.**

**NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION**

**WP.No.6057 of 2023**

