

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: WP.NO.6057 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	09.07.2025	<p><u>SN, J</u></p> <p>Taking into consideration the submissions made by the Learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of petitioners and also learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents and duly considering the submissions made in the affidavit filed in support of I.A.No.2 of 2025, the same is ordered and the time granted by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.6057 of 2023 dated 04.07.2025 stands extended for a further period of three (03) weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of this order.</p> <p>Upon the petitioners complying with the order passed by this Court dated 04.07.2025, list the case on 30.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SN, J</p> <p>BV</p>	