

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.6057 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.08.2025	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri Imran Khan, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the petitioners and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I, appearing on behalf of respondent No.2. It is represented by the learned counsel Sri M. Rammohan Reddy, that he had issued no objection on 31.07.2025 and hence notice may be ordered to Respondent No.1. Registry to issue notice to the Respondent No.1. <u>Taking into consideration the submissions made by the learned Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of the petitioners, the time granted by this Court vide its order dated 04.07.2025 passed in I.A. No.01 of 2025 in the present W.P. No.6057 of 2023 stands extended till 29.09.2025.</u> Respondents are directed to file their	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any

		counter affidavit by the next date of hearing. List on 22.09.2025. Skj/Nit SN, J	
--	--	---	--