

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.6057 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.04.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>On perusal of the prayers of both the writ petitions, it is noticed that W.P.No.2271 of 2019 is for regularization of services, while W.P.No.6057 of 2023 is against the award dated 07.12.2021 in I.D.No.36 of 2017 on the file of the Industrial Tribunal and the only common feature in both these two writ petitions is the petitioner.</p> <p>Since the issues are different, the W.P.No.6057 of 2023 is de-tagged and directed to be listed before the appropriate bench having the roster.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD,J</p> <p>bak</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE